Pos
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Race No

Name
873 Telfer Gray
876 Alistair Gudgin
897 Jamie Lessels
960 Chris Sevier-Guy
893 Ben Kinninmonth
940 Derek Newport
926 Bryan Mclaren
822 Martin Hutchinson
913 Marvin Maxwell
874 Kevin Greig
955 Arnaud Richard
855 Duncan Edward
818 lain Cameron
935 Jim Morton
867 Gary Fraser
934 Dave Morton
878 William Henderson
912 Jennifer Massie
863 Malcolm Finlayson
971 Kerry Sweeney
901 Erin Macfarlane
984 Alice Wilson
970 Kirstyn Suttie
895 Bryan Lessels
868 Margaret Gamble
816 Andrea Cameron
814 Innes Bracegirdle
914 Roderick Maxwell
978 Craig Trewartha
854 Kevin Durnian
865 Malcolm Forbes
915 Karen Mcallister
418 Kieran Morgan
989 Frances Wood
806 Shaun Anderson
820 Lee Cessford
892 Lyndsay Kerrigan
931 Karine Middleton
924 Josh Mckay
859 Simon Fairlie
900 Clare Macfarlane
805 Monica Anderson
852 Lorraine Dunbar
821 Ross Chalmers
860 Emma Fardon
916 Terence Mcartney

Time

00:16:58
00:17:27
00:17:55
00:17:56
00:18:24
00:18:43
00:18:52
00:19:08
00:19:20
00:19:30
00:19:42
00:19:48
00:19:49
00:19:50
00:19:55
00:20:04
00:20:19
00:20:48
00:21:01
00:21:08
00:21:18
00:21:25
00:21:40
00:21:50
00:21:52
00:22:01
00:22:13
00:22:21
00:22:29
00:22:54
00:23:06
00:23:06
00:23:36
00:23:38
00:23:43
00:23:56
00:23:56
00:23:59
00:24:11
00:24:26
00:24:29
00:24:30
00:24:34
00:24:38
00:24:46
00:24:49



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

877 Ruth Harrison
979 Andrew Turnbull
982 Nicholas Whitfield
869 Gillian Gibson
909 Skye Marshall
957 Deep Sarode
887 Mairi Jimenez
890 Danielle Kelly
945 Millie Oneill

952 Jill Reid

944 Bex Oakenfull
977 Janice Thomson
848 Bill Duff

929 Janet Mcwhinnie
875 Bryan Grome
896 Emma Lessels
988 Alex Wood

837 Ron Danskin

880 Libby Hill

925 Pauline Mckay
827 Linda Craddock
936 Alison Mudie
826 Lesley Coutts
918 Gillian Mccracken
872 lain Gordon

845 Heather Donaldson
807 Lorna Andrew
853 Craig Duncan
804 Lee Anderson
905 Stewart Macleod
937 Michael Mullan
843 Robin Dickson
983 Isla Whitton

802 Lynn Allan

907 Emma Main

844 Brenda Doig

938 Mike Murray
823 Freda Clark

808 Samantha Asmar
986 Rachel Wilson
899 Elaine Macdonald
963 Isla Smith

851 Brian Dunbar
950 Lesley Quigg
947 Heather Payne
908 Alan Marquis
927 Paula Mclean

00:24:50
00:24:56
00:25:05
00:25:15
00:25:23
00:25:36
00:25:46
00:25:48
00:25:52
00:26:04
00:26:11
00:26:15
00:26:22
00:26:26
00:26:32
00:26:43
00:26:47
00:26:48
00:26:50
00:26:51
00:26:54
00:26:56
00:26:58
00:26:59
00:27:09
00:27:11
00:27:16
00:27:20
00:27:21
00:27:30
00:27:33
00:27:34
00:27:53
00:27:55
00:27:57
00:28:02
00:28:03
00:28:04
00:28:08
00:28:18
00:28:25
00:28:36
00:28:37
00:28:43
00:28:43
00:28:44
00:28:47



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

933 Diane Milne

946 Gemma Patterson
810 Heather Bain

891 Jack Kelly-Barton
838 Kerri Davidson
809 Elaine Baillie

958 Emily Scott

888 Lynda Johnston
849 Fiona Duff

965 Maddy Smith

975 Nicola Taylor

911 Katrina Mason
832 Liz Crossley

825 Debbie Cooper
833 Ty Crossley

894 Sandie Knudsen
923 Kerry Mcghie

987 Susan Winton

834 Angela Cruickshank
801 Derek Adamson
842 Amy Dickson

850 Susan Duff

857 Michael Elliott
973 Amy Tavendale
962 Gillian Smith

824 Suzy Cleary

968 Nicola Stewart
930 Amber Merten
856 Lara Elder

932 Irene Miller

980 Joanne Turnbull
885 Irene Jacobs

920 Christopher Mcgaugie
921 Rebecca Mcgaugie
904 Gayle Mackie

903 Louise Mackay
917 Amey Mccomb
974 Lorna Taylor

864 Ashley Fleming
830 Jennifer Craig

828 Colin Craig

966 Leighan Sparling-Gordon
836 Peterina Danskin
951 Karen Ramage
815 Wendy Calder
817 Elizabeth Cameron
861 Olive Ferguson

00:28:48
00:28:49
00:28:55
00:29:10
00:29:16
00:29:18
00:29:18
00:29:32
00:29:35
00:29:40
00:29:45
00:29:45
00:29:47
00:29:52
00:30:29
00:30:31
00:30:37
00:30:40
00:30:43
00:30:44
00:30:46
00:30:48
00:30:57
00:30:58
00:31:09
00:31:10
00:31:23
00:31:25
00:31:43
00:31:47
00:32:01
00:32:02
00:32:04
00:32:04
00:32:14
00:32:21
00:32:34
00:32:41
00:32:58
00:33:17
00:33:18
00:33:26
00:33:38
00:34:01
00:34:10
00:34:38
00:34:44



141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

959 Jill Scott

972 Jennifer Syme
829 Isla Craig

949 Shelley Porterfield
954 Pauline Reid

889 Serena Jones

866 Sam Forsberg
919 Caitlin Mccready
819 Gillian Carse

841 Julie Dick

985 Marion Wilson
969 Karen Stock

953 Jill Reid

862 Fiona Finlayson
835 Malcolm Daglish
898 David Love

956 Lorraine Robinson
902 Kyle Macfarlane

DNF

00:35:01
00:35:20
00:35:25
00:35:41
00:35:49
00:36:11
00:36:21
00:36:52
00:37:53
00:37:54
00:38:02
00:38:28
00:38:49
00:38:49
00:38:49
00:42:47
00:42:58



Category Cat Pos
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
V50
Senior
V40
Senior
V40
Senior
Senior
V40
V50
Senior
Senior
V50
Senior
V50
F40
Junior
Junior
Senior
V40
F50
Senior
F60
V50
V40
Senior
V60
F50
V50
F60
Senior
V40
Senior
F40
Senior
V40
F40
F50
F50
V40
F40
V50

Gender

1 Male

2 Male

1 Male

3 Male
4 Male

1 Male

5 Male

1 Male

6 Male

2 Male

7 Male

8 Male

3 Male

2 Male

9 Male
10 Male

3 Male

1 Female
4 Male

1 Female
1 Female
2 Female
2 Female
4 Male

1 Female
3 Female
1 Female
5 Male

5 Male
11 Male

1 Male

2 Female
6 Male

2 Female
12 Male

6 Male
4 Female
2 Female
13 Male

7 Male

3 Female
3 Female
4 Female
8 Male
4 Female
7 Male
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F40
V40
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
F40
Senior
Junior
F40
Senior
F50
V60
F50
V40
Junior
V60
V60
Senior
Senior
F50
F40
F50
F50
Senior
Senior
Senior
V40
F40
Senior
V40
Senior
Junior
F40
F40
F40
V70
F50
Senior
F50
F50
Senior
V60
F40
F40
V40
F40

5 Female
9 Male
14 Male

5 Female
3 Female
15 Male

6 Female
6 Female
4 Female
7 Female
7 Female
5 Female
2 Male

6 Female
10 Male

5 Female
3 Male
4 Male

8 Female
9 Female
7 Female
8 Female
8 Female
9 Female
16 Male
10 Female
11 Female
11 Male

9 Female
17 Male
12 Male
18 Male

6 Female
10 Female
11 Female
12 Female
1 Male
10 Female
12 Female
11 Female
12 Female
13 Female
5 Male
13 Female
14 Female
13 Male
15 Female

17
31
32
18
19
33
20
21
22
23
24
25
34
26
35
27
36
37
28
29
30
31
32
33
38
34
35
39
36
40
41
42
37
38
39
40
43
41
42
43
44
45
44
46
47
45
48



F40
Senior
Senior
F40
F40
F40
F50
F40
F40
F40
Senior
Senior
F40
F50
V40
F50
F40
F50
F40
V50
Junior
F40
V40
Senior
Senior
F50
Senior
Senior
Senior
F50
F40
F50
V40
F40
F40
F50
F40
F50
Senior
Senior
V40
F40
F50
F40
F40
F40
F40

16 Female
14 Female
15 Female
17 Female
18 Female
19 Female
13 Female
20 Female
21 Female
22 Female
16 Female
17 Female
23 Female
14 Female
14 Male
15 Female
24 Female
16 Female
25 Female

8 Male

7 Female
26 Female
15 Male
18 Female
19 Female
17 Female
20 Female
21 Female
22 Female
18 Female
27 Female
19 Female
16 Male
28 Female
29 Female
20 Female
30 Female
21 Female
23 Female
24 Female
17 Male
31 Female
22 Female
32 Female
33 Female
34 Female
35 Female

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
46
63
64
65
66
47
67
68
48
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
49
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
50
85
86
87
88
89
90



F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F50
Senior
Senior
Senior
F40
F60
F40
F40
Senior
V40
V40
F40
Junior

36 Female
37 Female
38 Female
39 Female
40 Female
23 Female
25 Female
26 Female
27 Female
41 Female
3 Female
42 Female
43 Female
28 Female
18 Male
19 Male
44 Female
Male

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
51
52
105



Club

Central Athletics Club
Fife Athletic Club
Falkland trail runners
Dundee Road Runners
Fife Athletic Club
Penicuik Harriers
Leven Las Vegas
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC
Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Strathearn harriers
Pitreavie AAC
Garscube Harriers

Falkland trail runners
Dundee Road Runners
Lothian Running Club
Fife Athletic Club

East Fife Triathlon Club
Motherwell ac

Dundee Road Runners
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Dundee Road Runners
Falkland trail runners

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Finish

00:16:58
00:17:27
00:17:55
00:17:56
00:18:24
00:18:43
00:18:52
00:19:08
00:19:20
00:19:30
00:19:42
00:19:48
00:19:49
00:19:50
00:19:55
00:20:04
00:20:19
00:20:48
00:21:01
00:21:08
00:21:18
00:21:25
00:21:40
00:21:50
00:21:52
00:22:01
00:22:13
00:22:21
00:22:29
00:22:54
00:23:06
00:23:06
00:23:36
00:23:38
00:23:43
00:23:56
00:23:56
00:23:59
00:24:11
00:24:26
00:24:29
00:24:30
00:24:34
00:24:38
00:24:46
00:24:49



KAAC
Giffnock North AC

Dundee Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC

Glenrothes Triathlon Club
Dundee Road Runners
Springburn Harriers

Leven Las Vegas

Jog Scotland

Falkland trail runners
Fife Athletic Club
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Falkland trail runners
Linlithgow Athletic Club

Run Livingston Jog Scotlan
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers
Hatchwarren runners
Dundee Road Runners

Pitreavie AAC

Arbroath & District Athleti
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Road Runners
Lothian Running Club

Dundee Road Runners

Clydeside Orienteers

Dundee Road Runners

00:24:50
00:24:56
00:25:05
00:25:15
00:25:23
00:25:36
00:25:46
00:25:48
00:25:52
00:26:04
00:26:11
00:26:15
00:26:22
00:26:26
00:26:32
00:26:43
00:26:47
00:26:48
00:26:50
00:26:51
00:26:54
00:26:56
00:26:58
00:26:59
00:27:09
00:27:11
00:27:16
00:27:20
00:27:21
00:27:30
00:27:33
00:27:34
00:27:53
00:27:55
00:27:57
00:28:02
00:28:03
00:28:04
00:28:08
00:28:18
00:28:25
00:28:36
00:28:37
00:28:43
00:28:43
00:28:44
00:28:47



Dundee Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Road Runners

Jog scotland kirkcaldy

Edinburgh Running Netwao
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Jog Scotland

Pitreavie AAC

Kirkcaldy Wizards/Fife AC
North Ayrshire athletics cl
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Road Runners
Wee County Harriers

St Andrews Adventure Rut
The meedies running club

Pitreavie AAC
Jog Scotland
Jog Scotland

Wee County Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC

00:28:48
00:28:49
00:28:55
00:29:10
00:29:16
00:29:18
00:29:18
00:29:32
00:29:35
00:29:40
00:29:45
00:29:45
00:29:47
00:29:52
00:30:29
00:30:31
00:30:37
00:30:40
00:30:43
00:30:44
00:30:46
00:30:48
00:30:57
00:30:58
00:31:09
00:31:10
00:31:23
00:31:25
00:31:43
00:31:47
00:32:01
00:32:02
00:32:04
00:32:04
00:32:14
00:32:21
00:32:34
00:32:41
00:32:58
00:33:17
00:33:18
00:33:26
00:33:38
00:34:01
00:34:10
00:34:38
00:34:44



jogscotland

Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Running Netwo
Jog Scotland kinross

Jog Scotland Dunfermline
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

The meedies running club
Sweatshop Running Comn

Pitreavie AAC
Wee County Harriers

Kirkcaldy Wizards/Fife AC
Ready Steady Go Pitreavie
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

00:35:01
00:35:20
00:35:25
00:35:41
00:35:49
00:36:11
00:36:21
00:36:52
00:37:53
00:37:54
00:38:02
00:38:28
00:38:49
00:38:49
00:38:49
00:42:47
00:42:58



