	Race No		Name	Time	
1		873	Telfer Gray		00:16:58
2		876	Alistair Gudgin		00:17:27
3		897	Jamie Lessels		00:17:55
4		960	Chris Sevier-Guy		00:17:56
5		893	Ben Kinninmonth		00:18:24
6		940	Derek Newport		00:18:43
7		926	Bryan Mclaren		00:18:52
8		822	Martin Hutchinson		00:19:08
9		913	Marvin Maxwell		00:19:20
10		874	Kevin Greig		00:19:30
11		955	Arnaud Richard		00:19:42
12		855	Duncan Edward		00:19:48
13		818	Iain Cameron		00:19:49
14		935	Jim Morton		00:19:50
15		867	Gary Fraser		00:19:55
16		934	Dave Morton		00:20:04
17		878	William Henderson		00:20:19
18		912	Jennifer Massie		00:20:48
19		863	Malcolm Finlayson		00:21:01
20			Kerry Sweeney		00:21:08
21			Erin Macfarlane		00:21:18
22		984	Alice Wilson		00:21:25
23		970	Kirstyn Suttie		00:21:40
24		895	Bryan Lessels		00:21:50
25		868	Margaret Gamble		00:21:52
26			Andrea Cameron		00:22:01
27			Innes Bracegirdle		00:22:13
28		_	Roderick Maxwell		00:22:21
29			Craig Trewartha		00:22:29
30			Kevin Durnian		00:22:54
31			Malcolm Forbes		00:23:06
32			Karen Mcallister		00:23:06
33			Kieran Morgan		00:23:36
34			Frances Wood		00:23:38
35			Shaun Anderson		00:23:43
36			Lee Cessford		00:23:56
37			Lyndsay Kerrigan		00:23:56
38			Karine Middleton		00:23:59
39			Josh Mckay		00:24:11
40			Simon Fairlie		00:24:26
41			Clare Macfarlane		00:24:29
42			Monica Anderson		00:24:30
43			Lorraine Dunbar		00:24:34
44			Ross Chalmers		00:24:38
45			Emma Fardon		00:24:46
46		916	Terence Mcartney		00:24:49

Pos

47	877 Ruth Harrison	00:24:50
48	979 Andrew Turnbull	00:24:56
49	982 Nicholas Whitfield	00:25:05
50	869 Gillian Gibson	00:25:15
51	909 Skye Marshall	00:25:23
52	•	
	957 Deep Sarode	00:25:36
53	887 Mairi Jimenez	00:25:46
54	890 Danielle Kelly	00:25:48
55	945 Millie Oneill	00:25:52
56	952 Jill Reid	00:26:04
57	944 Bex Oakenfull	00:26:11
58	977 Janice Thomson	00:26:15
59	848 Bill Duff	00:26:22
60	929 Janet Mcwhinnie	00:26:26
61	875 Bryan Grome	00:26:32
62	896 Emma Lessels	00:26:43
63	988 Alex Wood	00:26:47
64	837 Ron Danskin	00:26:48
65	880 Libby Hill	00:26:50
66	925 Pauline Mckay	00:26:51
67	827 Linda Craddock	00:26:54
68	936 Alison Mudie	00:26:56
69	826 Lesley Coutts	00:26:58
70	918 Gillian Mccracken	00:26:59
71	872 lain Gordon	00:27:09
72	845 Heather Donaldson	00:27:11
73	807 Lorna Andrew	00:27:11
74		
	853 Craig Duncan	00:27:20
75	804 Lee Anderson	00:27:21
76	905 Stewart Macleod	00:27:30
77	937 Michael Mullan	00:27:33
78	843 Robin Dickson	00:27:34
79	983 Isla Whitton	00:27:53
80	802 Lynn Allan	00:27:55
81	907 Emma Main	00:27:57
82	844 Brenda Doig	00:28:02
83	938 Mike Murray	00:28:03
84	823 Freda Clark	00:28:04
85	808 Samantha Asmar	00:28:08
86	986 Rachel Wilson	00:28:18
87	899 Elaine Macdonald	00:28:25
88	963 Isla Smith	00:28:36
89	851 Brian Dunbar	00:28:37
90	950 Lesley Quigg	00:28:43
91	947 Heather Payne	00:28:43
92	908 Alan Marquis	00:28:44
93	927 Paula Mclean	00:28:47

94	933 Diane Milne	00:28:48
95	946 Gemma Patterson	00:28:49
96	810 Heather Bain	00:28:55
97	891 Jack Kelly-Barton	00:29:10
98	838 Kerri Davidson	00:29:16
99	809 Elaine Baillie	00:29:18
100	958 Emily Scott	00:29:18
101	888 Lynda Johnston	00:29:32
102	849 Fiona Duff	00:29:35
103	965 Maddy Smith	00:29:40
104	975 Nicola Taylor	00:29:45
105	911 Katrina Mason	00:29:45
106	832 Liz Crossley	00:29:47
107	825 Debbie Cooper	00:29:52
108	833 Ty Crossley	00:30:29
	894 Sandie Knudsen	
109		00:30:31
110	923 Kerry Mcghie	00:30:37
111	987 Susan Winton	00:30:40
112	834 Angela Cruickshank	00:30:43
113	801 Derek Adamson	00:30:44
114	842 Amy Dickson	00:30:46
115	850 Susan Duff	00:30:48
116	857 Michael Elliott	00:30:57
117	973 Amy Tavendale	00:30:58
118	962 Gillian Smith	00:31:09
119	824 Suzy Cleary	00:31:10
	968 Nicola Stewart	
120		00:31:23
121	930 Amber Merten	00:31:25
122	856 Lara Elder	00:31:43
123	932 Irene Miller	00:31:47
124	980 Joanne Turnbull	00:32:01
125	885 Irene Jacobs	00:32:02
126	920 Christopher Mcgaugie	00:32:04
127	921 Rebecca Mcgaugie	00:32:04
128	904 Gayle Mackie	00:32:14
129	903 Louise Mackay	00:32:21
130	917 Amey Mccomb	00:32:34
131	974 Lorna Taylor	00:32:41
	•	
132	864 Ashley Fleming	00:32:58
133	830 Jennifer Craig	00:33:17
134	828 Colin Craig	00:33:18
135	966 Leighan Sparling-Gordon	00:33:26
136	836 Peterina Danskin	00:33:38
137	951 Karen Ramage	00:34:01
138	815 Wendy Calder	00:34:10
139	817 Elizabeth Cameron	00:34:38
140	861 Olive Ferguson	00:34:44
	•	· ·

141	959 Jill Scott		00:35:01
142	972 Jennifer Syme		00:35:20
143	829 Isla Craig		00:35:25
144	949 Shelley Porterfield		00:35:41
145	954 Pauline Reid		00:35:49
146	889 Serena Jones		00:36:11
147	866 Sam Forsberg		00:36:21
148	919 Caitlin Mccready		00:36:52
149	819 Gillian Carse		00:37:53
150	841 Julie Dick		00:37:54
151	985 Marion Wilson		00:38:02
152	969 Karen Stock		00:38:28
153	953 Jill Reid		00:38:49
154	862 Fiona Finlayson		00:38:49
155	835 Malcolm Daglish		00:38:49
156	898 David Love		00:42:47
157	956 Lorraine Robinson		00:42:58
	902 Kyle Macfarlane	DNF	

Catanami	Cat Day	Candan	Car Das	
Category	Cat Pos	Gender	Gen Pos	4
Senior		1 Male		1
Senior		2 Male		2
Junior		1 Male 3 Male		3
Senior Senior		4 Male		4 5
V50		1 Male		6
Senior		5 Male		7
V40		1 Male		8
Senior		6 Male		9
V40		2 Male		10
Senior		7 Male		11
Senior		8 Male		12
V40		3 Male		13
V50		2 Male		14
Senior		9 Male		15
Senior		10 Male		16
V50		3 Male		17
Senior		1 Female		1
V50		4 Male		18
F40		1 Female		2
Junior		1 Female		3
Junior		2 Female		4
Senior		2 Female		5
V40		4 Male		19
F50		1 Female		6
Senior		3 Female		7
F60		1 Female		8
V50		5 Male		20
V40		5 Male		21
Senior		11 Male		22
V60		1 Male		23
F50		2 Female		9
V50		6 Male		24
F60		2 Female		10
Senior		12 Male		25
V40		6 Male		26
Senior		4 Female		11
F40		2 Female		12
Senior		13 Male		27
V40		7 Male		28
F40		3 Female		13
F50		3 Female		14
F50		4 Female		15
V40		8 Male		29
F40		4 Female		16
V50		7 Male		30

F40	5 Female	17
V40	9 Male	31
Senior	14 Male	32
Senior	5 Female	18
Junior	3 Female	19
Senior	15 Male	33
F40	6 Female	20
Senior	6 Female	21
Junior	4 Female	22
F40	7 Female	23
Senior	7 Female	24
F50	5 Female	25
V60	2 Male	34
F50	6 Female	26
V40	10 Male	35
Junior	5 Female	27
V60	3 Male	36
V60	4 Male	37
Senior	8 Female	28
Senior	9 Female	29
F50	7 Female	30
F40	8 Female	31
F50	8 Female	32
F50	9 Female	33
	16 Male	38
	10 Female	34
	11 Female	35
	11 Male	39
F40	9 Female	36
	17 Male	40
	12 Male	41
	18 Male	42
Junior	6 Female	37
	10 Female	38
	11 Female	39
	12 Female	40
V70	1 Male	43
	10 Female	41
	12 Female	42
	11 Female	43
	12 Female	44
	13 Female	45
V60	5 Male	44
	13 Female	46
	14 Female	47 45
	13 Male	45 48
F40	15 Female	48

F40	16 Female	49
Senior	14 Female	50
Senior	15 Female	51
F40	17 Female	52
F40	18 Female	53
F40	19 Female	54
F50	13 Female	55
F40	20 Female	56
F40	21 Female	57
F40	22 Female	58
Senior	16 Female	59
Senior	17 Female	60
F40	23 Female	61
F50	14 Female	62
V40	14 Male	46
F50	15 Female	63
F40	24 Female	64
F50	16 Female	65
F40	25 Female	66
V50	8 Male	47
Junior	7 Female	67
F40	26 Female	68
V40	15 Male	48
Senior	18 Female	69
Senior	19 Female	70
F50	17 Female	71
Senior	20 Female	72
Senior	21 Female	73
Senior	22 Female	74
F50	18 Female	75
F40	27 Female	76
F50	19 Female	77
V40	16 Male	49
F40	28 Female	78
F40	29 Female	79
F50	20 Female	80
F40	30 Female	81
F50	21 Female	82
Senior	23 Female	83
Senior	24 Female	84
V40	17 Male	50
F40	31 Female	85
F50	22 Female	86
F40	32 Female	87
F40	33 Female	88
F40	34 Female	89
F40	35 Female	90

F40	36 Female	91
F40	37 Female	92
F40	38 Female	93
F40	39 Female	94
F40	40 Female	95
F50	23 Female	96
Senior	25 Female	97
Senior	26 Female	98
Senior	27 Female	99
F40	41 Female	100
F60	3 Female	101
F40	42 Female	102
F40	43 Female	103
Senior	28 Female	104
V40	18 Male	51
V40	19 Male	52
F40	44 Female	105
Junior	Male	

Club	Finish
Central Athletics Club	00:16:58
Fife Athletic Club	00:17:27
Falkland trail runners	00:17:55
Dundee Road Runners	00:17:56
Fife Athletic Club	00:18:24
Penicuik Harriers	00:18:43
Leven Las Vegas	00:18:52
Dundee Road Runners	00:19:08
Danace Road Rainiers	00:19:20
Dundee Road Runners	00:19:30
Dundee Road Runners	00:19:42
Dundee Road Runners	00:19:48
Danace Road Rainiers	00:19:49
Dundee Road Runners	00:19:50
Pitreavie AAC	00:19:55
Carnegie Harriers	00:20:04
carriegie riarriers	00:20:19
Dundee Road Runners	00:20:48
Danace Road Rainiers	00:21:01
Strathearn harriers	00:21:08
Pitreavie AAC	00:21:18
Garscube Harriers	00:21:25
Carsoade Harriers	00:21:40
Falkland trail runners	00:21:50
Dundee Road Runners	00:21:52
Lothian Running Club	00:22:01
Fife Athletic Club	00:22:13
	00:22:21
East Fife Triathlon Club	00:22:29
Motherwell ac	00:22:54
Dundee Road Runners	00:23:06
Falkirk Victoria Harriers	00:23:06
Carnegie Harriers	00:23:36
Linlithgow Athletic Club	00:23:38
Dundee Road Runners	00:23:43
Falkland trail runners	00:23:56
	00:23:56
	00:23:59
Dundee Road Runners	00:24:11
Dundee Road Runners	00:24:26
Pitreavie AAC	00:24:29
Falkirk Victoria Harriers	00:24:30
Dundee Road Runners	00:24:34
	00:24:38
Dundee Road Runners	00:24:46
Dundee Road Runners	00:24:49

KAAC	00:24:50
Giffnock North AC	00:24:56
	00:25:05
Dundee Road Runners	00:25:15
Pitreavie AAC	00:25:23
	00:25:36
Glenrothes Triathlon Club	00:25:46
Dundee Road Runners	00:25:48
Springburn Harriers	00:25:52
	00:26:04
Leven Las Vegas	00:26:11
Jog Scotland	00:26:15
Falkland trail runners	00:26:22
Fife Athletic Club	00:26:26
Linlithgow Athletic Club	00:26:32
Falkland trail runners	00:26:43
Linlithgow Athletic Club	00:26:47
-	00:26:48
Run Livingston Jog Scotlan	00:26:50
Dundee Road Runners	00:26:51
Dundee Road Runners	00:26:54
Dundee Road Runners	00:26:56
Dundee Road Runners	00:26:58
Carnegie Harriers	00:26:59
Hatchwarren runners	00:27:09
Dundee Road Runners	00:27:11
	00:27:16
	00:27:20
	00:27:21
	00:27:30
Pitreavie AAC	00:27:33
Fitteavie AAC	
A 1	00:27:34
Arbroath & District Athleti	00:27:53
Pitreavie AAC	00:27:55
	00:27:57
Dundee Road Runners	00:28:02
Lothian Running Club	00:28:03
Dundee Road Runners	00:28:04
	00:28:08
Clydeside Orienteers	00:28:18
cryaesiae orienteers	00:28:25
	00:28:36
Dundee Deed Dure	
Dundee Road Runners	00:28:37
	00:28:43
	00:28:43
	00:28:44
	00:28:47

Dundee Road Runners	00:28:48
Pitreavie AAC	00:28:49
Dundas Band Burnan	00:28:55
Dundee Road Runners	00:29:10
	00:29:16
	00:29:18
Jog scotland kirkcaldy	00:29:18
	00:29:32
	00:29:35
Edinburgh Running Netwo	00:29:40
Pitreavie AAC	00:29:45
	00:29:45
	00:29:47
	00:29:52
	00:30:29
Pitreavie AAC	00:30:31
	00:30:37
Jog Scotland	00:30:40
Pitreavie AAC	00:30:43
Kirkcaldy Wizards/Fife AC	00:30:44
North Ayrshire athletics cl	00:30:46
Pitreavie AAC	00:30:48
	00:30:57
Dundee Road Runners	00:30:58
Wee County Harriers	00:31:09
St Andrews Adventure Rur	00:31:10
The meedies running club	00:31:23
	00:31:25
	00:31:43
Pitreavie AAC	00:31:47
Jog Scotland	00:32:01
Jog Scotland	00:32:02
	00:32:04
	00:32:04
	00:32:14
	00:32:21
	00:32:34
	00:32:41
	00:32:58
	00:32:33
Wee County Harriers	00:33:17
Pitreavie AAC	00:33:26
THE CAVIC TWO	00:33:38
	00:34:01
Dundee Road Runners	00:34:10
Pitreavie AAC	00:34:38
THE CAVIC AAC	00:34:44
	00.34.44

jogscotland	00:35:01
Pitreavie AAC	00:35:20
Edinburgh Running Netwo	00:35:25
Jog Scotland kinross	00:35:41
Jog Scotland Dunfermline	00:35:49
Pitreavie AAC	00:36:11
Pitreavie AAC	00:36:21
The meedies running club	00:36:52
Sweatshop Running Comn	00:37:53
	00:37:54
	00:38:02
Pitreavie AAC	00:38:28
Wee County Harriers	00:38:49
	00:38:49
Kirkcaldy Wizards/Fife AC	00:38:49
Ready Steady Go Pitreavie	00:42:47
Pitreavie AAC	00:42:58
Pitreavie AAC	